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APN Scenery Limited

Balance Sheet As At 315 March 2013

Fixed Assets
Plant and Equipment
Current Assets

Cash at Bank

Current Liabilities

Directors’ lLoan Account
Corporation Tax

VAT and Payioll Taxes

Net Current Liabilities

Represented by:

Called up Share Capital

Retained Profits in the Penod

£
3,683
6.424
6.699
5.098
103
11900
(5.476
(1.793)
i
(1,794)

(1.793)




APN Scenery Limited

Balance Sheet As At 31 March 2013

For the period ended 31* March 2013 the company was entitled to exemption from
audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companmies

Directors responsibilities ,

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of 1t’s
accounts for the period 1n question 1n accordance with section 476

The director acknowledges his responsibility for complying with the requirements of
the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

Theses accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies’ regime

The financial statements were approved by the board on 20th July 2013

WDl

Alan Neighbour
Director




