### **Company No 7926826**

**APN Scenery Limited** 

**Abbreviated Accounts** 

For The Period Ended 31st March 2013

TUESDAY

A34

23/07/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE

#118

# APN Scenery Limited

# Balance Sheet As At 31st March 2013

Rivad Accets		$\bar{\mathfrak{t}}$
<u>Fixed Assets</u>		
Plant and Equipment		3,683
Current Assets		
Cash at Bank	<u>6,424</u>	
Current Liabilities		
Directors' Loan Account	6.699	
Corporation Tax	5.098	
VAT and Payroll Taxes	103	
	<u>11 900</u>	
Net Current Liabilities		( <u>5,476)</u>
		( <u>1,793)</u>
Represented by:		
Called up Share Capital		1
Retained Profits in the Period		(1,794)
		( <u>1,793)</u>

#### **APN Scenery Limited**

#### Balance Sheet As At 31<sup>st</sup> March 2013

For the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2013 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

Directors responsibilities,

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of it's accounts for the period in question in accordance with section 476

The director acknowledges his responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

Theses accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime

The financial statements were approved by the board on 20th July 2013

Alan Neighbour

Director